TOWN OF THOMPSON

Board of Selectmen/Board of Finance
Join Special Meeting
Seney Room in Town Hall and via ZOOM

AGENDA
Thursday, February 22,2024 6:00 pm

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82068111445? pwd=b0hXdk4zSDEWV3M3NIBBczdMbkgldz09

Call to Order

Roll Call

Meeting ID: 820 68111445  Passcode: 550710
Dial by your location 1-305-224-1968

Citizen Comments

Budget Presentations

A

B.

C.

zzr

6203
6204

1401

. 2202

2202

2202

2202

. 4101

1702

4201

4101 Misc.

3201

. 3202

3203

Inland Wetlands Dan Malo
Conservation

Elections & Registrations Frank McGarry
Thompson Hill Fire Matt Grauer
East Thompson Fire Ron Fournier
Community Fire John Sharpe

West Thompson Fire

TVCCA Eugene Theroux
Probate Court Gabrielle Labonte
Public Health - NDDH Lana Salisbury
Eastern CT Land Bank Wayne Budgen
Town Garage Joe Tkacik

Public Works

Grounds, Supplies, Parks
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Board of Selectmen-Board of Finance Joint Special Meeting Feb. 22, 2024 (Continued)

O. 3204 Transfer Station Joe Tkacik
pP. 3205 Cemeteries

Q. 3206 Snow Removal

R. Capital

S. 1305 Board of Assessment Appeals

T. 2302 School Security Project

U. 4102 Veterans Services

V. 6206 Building Committee
W. 8101 Capital Expenditures
X. 8102 Transfers

Y. 8150 Debt Retirement

Z. 8155 Contingency Fund
AA. Other Budgets as Needed

V. Adjourn
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