

TOWN OF THOMPSON

Board of Selectmen/Board of Finance Join Special Meeting Seney Room in Town Hall and via ZOOM

AGENDA

Thursday, February 22, 2024 6:00 pm

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82068111445?pwd=b0hXdk4zSDEwV3M3NIBBczdMbkg1dz09

Meeting ID: 820 6811 1445 Passcode: 550710 Dial by your location 1-305-224-1968

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Citizen Comments
- IV. Budget Presentations

A. 6203 B. 6204	Inland Wetlands Conservation	Dan Malo
C. 1401	Elections & Registrations	Frank McGarry
D. 2202	Thompson Hill Fire	Matt Grauer
E. 2202	East Thompson Fire	Ron Fournier
F. 2202	Community Fire	John Sharpe
G. 2202	West Thompson Fire	
H. 4101	TVCCA	Eugene Theroux
I. 1702	Probate Court	Gabrielle Labonte
J. 4201	Public Health - NDDH	Lana Salisbury
K. 4101 Misc	. Eastern CT Land Bank	Wayne Budgen
L. 3201 M. 3202 N. 3203	Town Garage Public Works Grounds, Supplies, Parks	Joe Tkacik

Board of Selectmen-Board of Finance Joint Special Meeting Feb. 22, 2024 (Continued)

O. 3204 P. 3205 Q. 3206 R. Capital	Transfer Station Cemeteries Snow Removal	Joe Tkacik		
S. 1305	Board of Assessment Appeals			
T. 2302	School Security Project			
U. 4102	Veterans Services			
V. 6206	Building Committee			
W. 8101	Capital Expenditures			
X. 8102	Transfers			
Y. 8150	Debt Retirement			
Z. 8155	Contingency Fund			
AA. Other Budgets as Needed				

V. Adjourn